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VAT Registration No. 107315992 

Invoice date and tax point: 1 September 2009 

Invoice 
O.r Ref: 516130/000001/JCW/GOSPORT/HP 

Your Ref: 

Invoice No: 

Clinical Negligence 

Professional charges in relation to Gosport War 
Memorial Inquest 

Disbursement(s) paid: 

Medical Report (Professor A R W Forrest) 

Disbursement(s) not yet paid: 

Counsel’s Fee (Mr Patrick Sadd) 

Counsel’s Fee (Mr Thomas Leeper) 

On behalf of Blake Lapthorn 

VAT Rate 

15% £0.00 

£0.00 

Disbursements 
and expenses 

£500.00 

Fees 

£13519.10 

£46092.40 

£60111.50 

VAT 

£2027.87 

£6913.86 

£8941.73 

15% 

15% 

Total costs disbursements expenses & VAT 

Received on account 

Balance Due 

£69053.23 

£0.00 

£69053.23 
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